

Erratum to: Role of Calcineurin-Mediated Dephosphorylation in Modulation of an Inwardly Rectifying K⁺ Channel in Human Proximal Tubule Cells

Manabu Kubokawa · Toshiyuki Kojo ·
You Komagiri · Kazuyoshi Nakamura

Published online: 10 December 2009
© Springer Science+Business Media, LLC 2009

Erratum to: J Membrane Biol 231(2): 79–92 DOI 10.1007/s00232-009-9207-z

In the above-mentioned article, published online on October 29, 2009 and in print in volume 231, number 2, pp. 79–92 (2009), the authors wish to correct the following errors:

1. Page 1 online, Page 79 in print (left), line 6 from bottom: an activated CaMKII in—should be—an activated CaMKII. In
2. Page 7 online, Page 85 in print (right), line 20: However, as shown in Fig 5d,—should be—However, as shown in Fig 6d,
3. Page 7 online, Page 85 in print (right), line 23: Fig. 6d. should be Fig. 6e.
4. Page 9 online, Page 87 in print (left), line 6: CaM (0.6 mM) should be CaM (0.6 μM)
5. Page 11 online, Page 89 in print (right), line 27: (Fig. 8a, c) should be (Fig. 9a, c)
6. Page 12 online, Page 90 in print (left), line 4: phosphorylation should be dephosphorylation.
7. Page 12 online, Page 90 in print (left), line 18: inositol 4,5-triphosphate should be inositol 1,4,5-triphosphate
8. Page 13 online, Page 91 (right), line 37: Physiol 254: 106–113 should be Physiol 254: 105–113

The online version of the original article can be found under doi:[10.1007/s00232-009-9207-z](https://doi.org/10.1007/s00232-009-9207-z).

M. Kubokawa (✉) · T. Kojo · Y. Komagiri · K. Nakamura
Department of Physiology, Iwate Medical University School
of Medicine, 19-1 Uchimaru, Morioka 020-8505, Japan
e-mail: mkubokaw@iwate-med.ac.jp